05/07/2013

Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 12-11) OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 04/30/2015)

700504717

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pleas	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?		
Burrell Scientific, Inc.	Name: H&M Scientific, Inc.		
Individual(s) Association Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation- State: Pennsylvania Other	Street Address: 2223 Fifth Avenue City: Pittsburgh State: Pennsylvania Country:USA Zip: 15219 Individual(s) Citizenship Association Citizenship Partnership Citizenship Limited Partnership Citizenship Corporation Citizenship USA/Pennsylvania Other Citizenship If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No		
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s) C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,701,576 "Wrist Action" wordmark Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No		
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name H&M Scientific, Inc. f/k/a Burrell Scientific, Inc	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:		
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$\frac{40.00}{}\$		
Street Address: 2223 Fifth Avenue	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed		
City:Pittsburgh	8. Payment Information:		
State Pennsylvania Zip: 15219			
Phone Number: 412.471.2527 Docket Number: Email Address:jmattisbursci@aol.com	Deposit Account Number 504036 Authorized User Name 5holly Rozonoo		
9. Signature: Signature Name of Person Signing	Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:		

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Branch, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005023 FRAME: 0794

1002397.1

·		VANIA DEPARTME CORPORATION BUR		E.	
tity Number 49920	Articles	s of Amendment-Doi (15 Pa.C.S.) X Business Corporation Nonprofit Corporation	on (§ 1915)	oration	
Name Lawrence B. Niemann, Esquire Address			name s	nent will be returned and address you enter t.	
535 Smithfield					THE AMERICAN CONTRACTOR OF
City Pittsburgh	State PA	Zip Code 1 5222			haybanda dhaqbanquida
\$70		Filed in the Departmen	nt of State on		
		Secre	tary of the Comn	nonwealth	
In compliance was to amend its arti	rith the requirem	ents of the applicable provis	ions (relating to a	erticles of amendmen	nt), the unde
In compliance was to amend its article. 1. The name of the	icles, hereby stat	ents of the applicable provis es that: BURRELL SCIENTIFIC		rticles of amendmer	nt), the unde
The name of the The (a) address commercial reg correct the followard (a) Number a	e corporation is: s of this corporat; gistered office prowing informatic	es that:	e in this Commonue is (the Depart	nwealth or (b) name ment is hereby authort): Zip	of its
The name of the The name of the The (a) address commercial rescorrect the followard (a) Number a 2223 Fift	e corporation is: s of this corporat gistered office prowing informatic and Street th Avenue	BURRELL SCIENTIFIC ion's current registered offic ovider and the county of ver on to conform to the records City	e in this Commonue is (the Department State	nwealth or (b) name ment is hereby authort): Zip	of its orized to County
1. The name of the 2. The (a) address commercial rescorrect the followard (a) Number a 2223 Fift (b) Name of Coco	e corporation is: s of this corporat gistered office prowing informatio and Street th Avenue Commercial Regi	ion's current registered office ovider and the county of veron to conform to the records City Pittsburgh	e in this Commonue is (the Department State PA	nwealth or (b) name ment is hereby authort): Zip 15219	of its orized to County Allegheny County
1. The name of the 2. The (a) address commercial rescorrect the followard (a) Number a 2223 Fift (b) Name of Coco	icles, hereby state corporation is: s of this corporate gistered office prowing information and Street th Avenue Commercial Region under which it	ion's current registered office ovider and the county of version to conform to the records City Pittsburgh istered Office Provider	e in this Commonue is (the Department State PA	nwealth or (b) name ment is hereby authort): Zip 15219	of its orized to County Allegheny County
1. The name of the 2. The (a) address commercial rescorrect the folle (a) Number a 2223 Fift (b) Name of Co.	icles, hereby state corporation is: s of this corporation of the corp	ion's current registered office ovider and the county of version to conform to the records City Pittsburgh istered Office Provider	e in this Commonue is (the Department State PA	nwealth or (b) name ment is hereby authort): Zip 15219	of its orized to County Allegheny County

DSCB:15-1915/5915-2

6. Check one of the following:
X The amendment was adopted by the shareholders or members pursuant to 15 Pa.C.S. § 1914(a) and (b) or § 5914(a).
The amendment was adopted by the board of directors pursuant to 15 Pa. C.S. § 1914(c) or § 5914(b).
7. Check, and if appropriate, complete one of the following:
X The amendment adopted by the corporation, set forth in full, is as follows:
The name of the Corporation is hereby changed to: H & M Scientific, Inc.
The amendment adopted by the corporation is set forth in full in Exhibit A attached hereto and made a part hereof.
8. Check if the amendment restates the Articles:
The restated Articles of Incorporation supersede the original articles and all amendments thereto.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the undersigned corporation has caused these Articles of Amendment to be signed by a duly authorized officer thereof this

<u>24</u> day of <u>April</u>, <u>2013</u>.

BURRELL SCIENTIFIC, INC.

Joseph I Mattie Vice President

TRADEMARK REEL: 005023 FRAME: 0796

RECORDED: 05/07/2013